

T. S. 99 of 23 (Reg. No. 99 of 23)
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 06 Dated 05.01.24

Today is fixed for filing W/S, W/O by defendant nos.2 to 10, 17, 19, 23, 32 to 37, 42 to 48, 50, 53, 56, 57, 59, 61, 64 and S/R of rest defendants.

Plaintiff files Advocate's hazira along with a petition praying for extension of the ad-interim injunction order dated 04.08.23, supported by an affidavit. Perused.

Prayer for extension of the ad-interim injunction order is considered and allowed.

It appears from the case record that defendant nos.55, 56, 59 and 61 entered into appearance in this suit by filing duly executed Vokatnama. They have also prayed for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein. Considered.

Defendant nos.1 to 10, 19, 32 to 37,42 to 46 and 50 file separate petition pray for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein. Considered.

Defendant nos.23, 47, 53, 64 are absent without taking any step. Let the suit be proceeded ex-parte against defendant nos. 23, 47, 53, 64.

Defendant no.48 filed W/S. Let it be accepted.

Fixing 18.03.24 filing W/O by defendant no.1, filing W/S by defendant nos. 1 to 10, 19, 32 to 37, 42 to 46 and 50, ex-parte hearing against defendant nos.23, 47, 53, 64.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

