

TS 99/2023 (Reg No. 99-2023)
Present: Sri Anuruddha Maity
Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Order no. 07 Dated 18.03.2024

Today is fixed for filing WO by defdt no. 1, filing WS, and exparte hearing against defdt. no. 23,47,53,64.

Both parties filed haziras.

Requisites are filed for issuance of summons upon defdt. no. 11-16, 18,20-22,24-31,38-41,51,52,54,57,58,60,62,63,65.

Issue the same after verification.

Defendant no.1, 2-10, 17,19,23, 32,33,34,-37, 42,43,44, 45,46, 50, 55,56,59, 61 filed adjournment petns. Considered.

Regular P.O is on leave. I am in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix. 26-06-2024 For filing WO by defdt no. 1, filing WS, and exparte hearing against defdt. no. 23,47,53,64.

Let the effect of ad-interim order be extended till date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur I/C

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur I/C