

TS 99/2023 (99/2023)  
Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar.  
Ld. Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur  
J/O Code:WB - 01209

Order No 10 Dt. 06.01.2025

Today is fixed for show cause by defdt no. 55,56,59,61,63, *payment of cost, SR in respect of defdt no. 11,12,18,20,21,22,24,26,27,28,29,30,31,38,40,41,54,57,58,60,62*, **hearing of petn U/O 39 R4.**

Plaintiff files hazira. Defdt no. 42,43,50,48,2 to 9, 44,1,19,17,34 to 36,62 filed haziras of Ld. Advocates. Defdt no. 60 entered appearance by filing vakalatnama of Ld Counsel and prayed for time for filing WS and WO which is considered and allowed.

Ld Counsel for the defdt no. 25, 55,56,59,61 filed adjournment application which is considered and rejected as no show cause is filed by the said defdts. Let the suit shall be proceeded as ex parte against defdt no. 63.

No SR is returned.

Cost receipt of Rs. 1000/- is filed by Plaintiff.

To 12-08-2025 show cause by defdt no. 55,56,59,61 *SR in respect of defdt no. 11,12,18,20,21,22,24,26,27,28,29,30,31,38,40,41,54,57,58,60,62* **hearing of petn U/O 39 R4.**

**Let the effect of ad-interim order be extended till the next date.**

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur